
        2021 Nampa Christian High School Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Time
Nov 30 Tues Parma Parma 4:30/6:00/7:30
Dec 3 Fri Declo Declo 4:30/6:00/7:30
Dec 9 Thurs Parma NC 4:30/6:00/7:30
Dec 14 Tues Melba Melba 4:30/6:00/7:30
Dec 17 Fri New Plymouth New Plymouth 4:30/6:00/7:30
Dec. 18 Sat Declo NC 1:00/2:30/4:00
Dec 28 Tue Christmas Tourn vs CVCS Skyview 5:00
Dec 29 Wed Christmas Tourn vs Caldwell NC 3:00
Dec 30 Thur Christmas Tourn vs Skyview Skyview 5:00
Jan 4 Tue Vision NC 4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan 7 Fri Cole Valley Cole Valley 4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan 13 Thurs Compass NC 6:00 / 7:30
Jan 15 Sat Ambrose Ambrose 4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan 18 Tues Marsing NC 6:00 / 7:30
Jan 21 Fri Melba NC 4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan 27 Thurs New Plymouth NC 4:30/6:00/7:30
Jan 29 Sat Vision Vision 4:30/6:00/7:30
Feb 2 Wed Cole Valley NC 4:30/6:00/7:30
Feb 4 Fri Compass Compass 6:00 / 7:30
Feb 7 Mon Ambrose NC 4:30/6:00/7:30
Feb 9 Wed Marsing Marsing 6:00 / 7:30
Feb 11 Fri JV Tourn TBA TBA
Feb 12 Sat JV Tourn TBA TBA
Feb 14 Mon District Play in Game TBA 7:00
Feb 16 Wed Districts TBA 7:00
Feb 19 Sat Districts TBA 6:00 or 7:45
Feb 22 Tue Districts TBA 7:00
Feb 24 Thur Districts TBA 6:00 or 7:45
Feb 26 Sat State Play in Game TBA TBA
Mar 3-5 Thur-Sat State Tournament Capital TBA


